
 
 

                             “FEE SCHEDULE EFFECTIVE JANURY 1, 2014” 
 
RECORDING FEE--------------------------REAL PROPERTY RECORDS 
FIRST PAGE.($5.00 recording/$10.00 records mang/$10.00 archive fee/$1.00 security fee) $26.00 
EACH ADDITIONAL PAGE THEREAFTER……………………………………………..      $4.00 
EACH ATTACHMENT OR RIDER………………………………………………………..       $4.00 
EACH ADDITIONAL NAME TO INDEX IN EXCESS OF (5) NAMES………………….        .25 
      ------ 
ANY INSTRUMENT RECORDED IN TWO DIFFERENT RECORDS…DOUBLE FILING FEE 
ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT (ONE PAGE RECORDING)             $26.00                                        
ISSUANCE OF ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT                                                $  5.00 
       ------                        
ASSUMED NAME CERT ($2.00 recording/ $10.00 records mang./ $10.00 archive                     

Indexing of 2 names/each name after 50 cents per name       ($1.00 security fee)   
                                  $24.00                                                                            

ASSUMED NAME ABANDOMENT (*includes indexing of two names)   $24.00 
      ------ 
HOSPITAL LIEN.... ($5.00 recording/$10.00 records mang/$10.00 archive fee/$1.00 security)  
             $26.00 
RELEASE HOSPITAL LIEN      (same as above)……………………………………………. $26.00 
STATE TAX LIEN…($5.00 recording/$10.00 records mang/$1.00 security………………… $16.00 
RELEASE STATE TAX LIEN…………………………………………………………………   $16.00 
FEDERAL TAX LIEN ($10.00 recording/$10.00 records mang/$10.00 archive/$1.00 security) 
             $31.00 
RELEASE FEDERAL TAX LIEN (same as above)………………………………………….. $31.00 
PUBLIC WEIGHERS BOND………………………………………………………………….. $24.00 
PLATS…………………………………………………………………………………………… $41.00 
PATENTS……………………………………………………………………………………….. $24.00 
MARRIAGE LICENSE………………………………………………………………………… $82.00 
                  ($60.00 ML / $10.00 records mang/ $10.00 archive fee/ $2.00 security fee) 
INFORMAL MARRIAGE LICENSE ($25.00IL/10.00 RM/10.00RA/1.00SF)                     $46.00 
DD214 HONORABLE DISCHARGE………………………………………………………….. FREE 
CATTLE BRAND……………………………………………………………………………….. $26.00 
 ( $5.00/$10.00 records mang/ $10.00/archive fee/ $1.00 security fee) 
LIQUOR LICENSE APPLICATION-($5.00 application/ $10.00 records mang/$10.00 sec fee 
 $5.00 hearing fee/ $5.00 archive fee/ $1.00 per page for copy of beer application)  $35.00 
“IF LIQUOR LICENSE HAS LATE HOURS ADD: $5.00  
  

“COPY CHARGES” 
WILLS FILED FOR SAFEKEEPING………………………………………………………… $24.00 
BIRTH CERTIFICATES………………………………………………………………………. $23.00 
DEATH CERTIFICATES……………………………………………………………………… $21.00 
                                                                                    (Additional copies at same time each)….. $  4.00 
MARRIAGE LICENSE CERTIFIED COPY…………………………………………………. $21.00 
CERTIFIED COPIES ($1.00 PER PAGE + $5.00 FOR THE CERTIFICATION) 
  
ISSUANCE WRIT OF EXECUTION/WITH LETTER OF REQUEST FROM ATTY……. $  5.00 
 



 
 

                                                                    
 
 
  
 
                                                                  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


